	ARANTY DEED Vol. <u>M90</u> Page 17459 DARLENE J. TUCKER and SHARRON L. ALLMAN, not as
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration I PATRICK J. SCHNEIDER, as tenants in common the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and conver-	hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by PATRICIA MARKEN and Dn; each as to an undivided } /interest unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns,
	ICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.
SUBJECT TO: Trust Deed, recorded Se Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Beneficiary, which the Grantees name the Grantor named above agrees to ho	optember 22, 1989, in Volume M89, page 17952, Oregon, in favor of billian Stewart, as ad above do not agree to assume nor pay and old Grantees harmless therefrom.
This instrument will not allow use of the property	TITLE COMPANY described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should epartment to verify approved uses."
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said arm	ntee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor
The true and actual consideration paid for this to XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	and that ses and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims claiming under the above described encumbrances. ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 25,500.00 SNOMER STORES OF LAURE STATES STATES AND STATES SNOMER STATES STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOMER STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOMER STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOMER STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOMER STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOMER STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STATES SNOME STATES AND STATES AND STATES AND STAT
In construing this deed and where the context so changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereo In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this	requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical f apply equally to corporations and to individuals, instrument this <u>OU</u> day of <u>August</u> , 1990; aned and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON,	DARLENE J. TUCKER
County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. <u>August 30</u> , 19 <u>90</u>	Thomas Man
Personally appeared the above named DARLENE J. TUCKER for herself and as attorney-in-fact for SHARRON L. ALLMAN	Darlene J. Tucker as attorney-in-fact for Sharron L. Allman Mulling Viller atty in fact
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be <u>their</u> voluntary act and deed.	TATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 1///6/9/ -	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
	president, and by secretary of
	corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
N. M. M. M	otary Public for Oregon
DARLENE J. TUCKER & SHARRON L. ALLMAN	STATE OF OREGON,
P.O. Box 594 Klamath Falls, OR 97601	county ofss.
PATRICIA MARKEN & PATRICK J. SCHNETDER	Certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
c/o TARA ENTERPRISES, 18971 Sonoma Hwy. Sonoma, CA 95476	day of, 19
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	since reserved atoclock M., and recorded since reserved in bookon pageor as for file/reel number / recorders use Record of Deeds of said county.
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Umil a change is requested all as saturments shall be sent to the following address. SAME AS GRANTEE	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
	- Recording Officer By
MAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	I a company a copully

n≃ y 👙 v - !

MOUNTAIN TITUE COMPANY

17460

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A portion of Lot 6 and a strip of land off the West side of Lot 7 in Block 45 of FIRST ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning on the Easterly side of Sixth Street at a point 30 feet Northwesterly from the corner of Washington Street and Sixth Street; thence Northeasterly and parallel with Washington Street 52.1 feet, more or less, to the Easterly side of said Lot 6, and thence continuing on the same course 7.3 feet into Lot 7; thence Northwesterly and parallel with Sixth Street 80 feet to the alley; thence Southwesterly along the Southerly line of said alley 7.3 feet; thence Southeasterly along the Easterly line of Lot 6, 50 feet; thence Southwesterly and parallel with Washington Street 52.1 feet, more or less, to the Easterly line of Sixth Street; thence Southeasterly along said line of Sixth Street 30 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

ALSO a portion of Lot 6 and 7 in Block 45, FIRST ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at most Southerly corner of Lot 6, Block 45, FIRST ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Northeasterly along Washington Street 59.4 feet; thence Northwesterly and parallel to Sixth Street, 30 feet; thence Southwesterly and parallel to Washington Street 59.4 feet; thence Southeasterly along Sixth Street 30 feet to point of beginning.

Tax Account No: 3809 032AB 08400 3809 032AB 08500

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at reques	t of	<u>fountain Title</u>	Co.	the	30th	dav
of <u>Aug</u> .	A.D., 19 _90) at <u>4:10</u>	_ o'clockP_M., and duly red	orded in	Vol. <u>M90</u>	
	of	Deeds	on Page17459	•		
			Evelyn Biehn . Co	inty Cler	rk	
FEE \$33.00			By Aluline M	hieles	rolare	